

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.18 OF 2020

PANCHFULA PANDURANG BOBADE
VERSUS
RANGNATH NARHARI BOBDE AND OTHER

...

Mr. P.N. Kalani, Advocate for the applicant.

...

CORAM : **N.J. JAMADAR, J.**

DATE : 25th March 2021.

PER COURT :-

1. Re-issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 7th May 2021.
2. The applicant is at liberty to serve respondent Nos.1 and 2 by private service and file affidavit of service.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)

VD_Dhirde