

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 CRA NO.18 OF 2020

**PANCHFULA PANDURANG BOBADE
VERSUS
RANGNATH NARHARI BOBDE AND OTHER**

Mr.S.M.Kshirsagar h/f.P.N. Kalani, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr.A.A. Mukhedkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATED : 11.01.2022

PC :-

01. By consent, put up for final hearing on
04.02.2022.

[VINAY JOSHI,J.]